OPERATION
The Ruelco SS-H High Pressure Hydraulic pressure switch is
a 2-way bleed only valve that is operated by pressure acting
on a piston opposing an adjustable spring force. The High
switch will function as a normally closed valve, which will
vent the instrument signal when the process pressure
reaches the set point. The valve will then reset after the
process pressure has dropped below the deadband range of

PROCESS CONNECTION 1/4” FNPT
 SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING CODE
SPRING CODE RANGE
B (BLUE) - STANDARD
G (GREEN) - INCONEL
200  – 750 PSI
(13.8 – 51.8 BAR)
R (RED) - STANDARD
Y (YELLOW) - INCONEL
500 - 1,500 PSI
(34.5- 103.5 BAR)
S (SILVER) - STANDARD
P (PURPLE) - INCONEL
1,000—3,000 PSI
(69—207 BAR)
8
PHONE: 504-340-0055
FAX: 504-340-0056
EMAIL: SALES@RUELCO.COM
1209 DISTRIBUTORS ROW
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123
#3 BASE - 1/4” PISTON RANGE CHART
MATERIAL (PISTON AND BASE)
MATERIAL PISTON CODE
316 ST. STL. 3
MONEL 400 8
INCONEL 625 D
HASTELLOY C-276 I
SUPER DUPLEX 2507 M
INCOLOY 825 R
DUPLEX 2205 W
MAXIMUM OPERATION
PRESSURE
10,000 PSI (690 BAR)
BURST PRESSURE 20,000 PSI (1380 BAR)
PROCESS CONNECTION 1/2” MNPT
PROCESS CONNECTION 1/4” FNPT
 SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING CODE
SPRING CODE RANGE
B (BLUE) - STANDARD
G (GREEN) - INCONEL
1,000  – 3,000 PSI
(69 – 207 BAR)
R (RED) - STANDARD
Y (YELLOW) - INCONEL
2,000 - 5,000 PSI
(138 - 345 BAR)
S (SILVER) - STANDARD
P (PURPLE) - INCONEL
5,000 - 10,000 PSI
(345 - 690 BAR)
9
PHONE: 504-340-0055
FAX: 504-340-0056
EMAIL: SALES@RUELCO.COM
1209 DISTRIBUTORS ROW
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123
#0 BASE - 3” PISTON RANGE CHART
MATERIAL (PISTON AND BASE)
MATERIAL PISTON CODE
316 ST. STL. 0
MONEL 400 5
INCONEL 625 A
HASTELLOY C-276 F
SUPER DUPLEX 2507 O
DUPLEX 2205 T
MAXIMUM OPERATION
PRESSURE
5,000 PSI (345 BAR)
BURST PRESSURE 10,000 PSI (690 BAR)
PROCESS CONNECTION 1/2” FNPT
 SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING CODE
SPRING CODE RANGE
B (BLUE) - STANDARD
G (GREEN) - INCONEL
.5 - 20 PSI
(.03 – 1.4 BAR)
R (RED) - STANDARD
Y (YELLOW) - INCONEL
4 - 40 PSI
(.3 - 2.75 BAR)
S (SILVER) - STANDARD
P (PURPLE) - INCONEL
10 - 80 PSI
(.7 - 5.5 BAR)
10
PHONE: 504-340-0055
FAX: 504-340-0056
EMAIL: SALES@RUELCO.COM
1209 DISTRIBUTORS ROW
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123
#4 BASE - .187” PISTON RANGE CHART
MATERIAL (PISTON AND BASE)
MATERIAL PISTON CODE
316 ST. STL. 4
MONEL 400 9
INCONEL 625 E
HASTELLOY C-276 J
SUPER DUPLEX 2507 N
DUPLEX 2205 X
MAXIMUM OPERATION
PRESSURE
20,000 PSI (1380 BAR)
BURST PRESSURE 40,000 PSI (2760 BAR)
PROCESS CONNECTION 9/16” MP CONE
 SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING CODE
SPRING CODE RANGE
B (BLUE) - STANDARD
G (GREEN) - INCONEL
2,000 - 5,000 PSI
(138 – 345 BAR)
R (RED) - STANDARD
Y (YELLOW) - INCONEL
3,500 - 9,000 PSI
(241 - 620 BAR)
S (SILVER) - STANDARD
P (PURPLE) - INCONEL
8,500 - 20,000 PSI
(586 - 1380 BAR)
11
PHONE: 504-340-0055
FAX: 504-340-0056
EMAIL: SALES@RUELCO.COM
1209 DISTRIBUTORS ROW
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123
DIFFERENTIAL - 3” PISTON
RANGE CHART
MAXIMUM OPERATION
PRESSURE
2,000 PSI (138 BAR)
MAXIMUM DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE
1,500 PSI (103 BAR)
PROCESS CONNECTION 1/8” FNPT
 SPECIFICATIONS
SPRING CODE RANGE
B (BLUE) - STANDARD
G (GREEN) - INCONEL
.5 - 20 PSI
(.03 – 1.4 BAR)
R (RED) - STANDARD
Y (YELLOW) - INCONEL
4 - 40 PSI
(.3 - 2.75 BAR)
S (SILVER) - STANDARD
P (PURPLE) - INCONEL
10 - 80 PSI
(.7 - 5.5 BAR)
OPERATION
The Ruelco Differential Base allows any of the Ruelco pressure bodies to measure the pressure difference between the
upper and lower ports. Depending on the instrument ports used, the base allows for a rising or falling pressure differ-
ence set point. Typical use would be to connect the upstream and downstream connections to the base in order to
determine an undesired pressure drop or a clogged filter pressure build and to activate the safety switch.
12
PHONE: 504-340-0055
FAX: 504-340-0056
EMAIL: SALES@RUELCO.COM
1209 DISTRIBUTORS ROW
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70123
DIFFERENTIAL - 3” PISTON
ORDERING CODE
ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 1 UPPER HOUSING 17-4 PH ST. STL.
2 1 LOWER HOUSING 17-4 PH ST. STL.
3* 1 BODY SEAL FLUOROCARBON
4* 1 PISTON SEAL FLUOROCARBON
5 1 PISTON 17-4 PH ST. STL.
6* 2 GUIDE SLEEVE SEALS FLUOROCARBON
7 2 GUIDE SLEEVE 316 ST. STL.
8 2 SEAL RETAINER FLUOROCARBON
9* 2 SPOOL SEALS FLUOROSILICON
10** 2 SPOOL SEAL BACKUP TEFLON
11 2 RETAINER RING 316 ST. STL.
12 1 SPOOL 17-4 PH ST. STL.
13* 1 PISTON/ SPOOL SEAL FLUOROCARBON
14 1 LOCK WASHER 316 ST. STL.